
Major Capital Projects Update
Countywide Planning and Development

January 17, 2024

Presented By

Michelle E. SmithAllison Yoh

Executive OfficerExecutive Officer

Complete Streets and HighwaysTransit and Active Transportation

ATTACHMENT A



2

Transit and Active Transportation Projects

˃

˃
•

•

•

•

•

2

4

3

2
1



West Santa Ana Branch Transit Corridor
|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|

Prelim Studies              DEIR/S       LPA      FEIR/S     Cert     Pre-Constr Award     Constr Open

•

•

•
•

•

•

•

3

14.8 miles
9 new stations



Eastside Transit Corridor Phase 2

•
•
•
•

•

•

•

4

•

•

|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
Prelim Studies DEIR LPA FEIR Cert Pre-Con Award Constr Open

4.6 miles
3 new stations

1 relocated 
station

9 miles
6 new stations

1 relocated station



|---------------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
Prelim Studies        DEIR/S       LPA      FEIR/S     Cert     Pre-Con       Award      Constr Open

Sepulveda Transit Corridor

•
•
•

•

•
•
•

•

•

5

[Image]



Sepulveda Transit Corridor (per Board Motion, Oct 2023)

6

Completed
Expended to 

Date
Contract 

Amount(s)
Consultant ServicesMetro Department

48%$28,403,540$58,701,568Environmental SupportCountywide Planning

37%$1,284,654$3,514,928Community Relations SupportCustomer Experience

47%$30,042,256$63,605,132PDA - LASRE

Program Management
47%$34,042,256$72,607,815PDA - STCP

60%$13,906,204$23,210,672Common Services / Geotech

35%$12,627,643$36,064,698
Program Management Support 

Services

69%$5,784,165$8,338,529Financial Consultants
Office of Strategic 
Innovation

87%$1,070,842$1,225,000Legal SupportExternal Legal Counsel

48%$127,161,930$267,268,342Total

Contract Values and Expenditures through October 2023



I-405 ExpressLanes Project (per Board Motion, Oct 2023)

7

Contract Values and Expenditures through October 2023

Completed
Expended to 

Date
Contract 

Amount(s)
Consultant Services

48.9%$13,454,843 $27,494,005 WSP - PA/ED & ConOps

45.9%$528,400 $1,151,949 Arelleno Associates - Outreach

80.9%$1,178,073 $1,455,719 
CDM Smith - Traffic & Revenue Investment 
Grade

50%$15,161,686$30,101,673Total



|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
Prelim Studies DEIR LPA FEIR Cert Pre-Con Award Constr Open

C (Green) Line Extension to Torrance

•

•

•

•

•

8

All alignments:
4.5 miles

2 new stations



Vermont Transit Corridor

|---------------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
Prelim Studies CEQA LPA SE/CE Cert Pre-Con Award Constr Open

•

•

•
•

•

•

[Image]

9



Rail to River Active Transportation Corridor 
Segment B

10

|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
Prelim Studies Environmental / Design Final Design Construction

•

•

•

•



Los Angeles River Path

•

•
•

•

•

•

11

•
•
•
•

|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
Prelim Studies DEIR LPA FEIR Cert Pre-Con Award Constr Open

Proposed 
Bike Path



•

•

•

East San Fernando Valley Shared ROW Study

•
•

•

•

|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
Prelim Studies         DEIR/S         LPA      FEIR/S     Cert     Pre-Con       Award      Constr Open

12



K Line Northern Extension

•

•

•

•

13

|---------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|

Prelim Studies DEIR LPA                                              

9.7 miles
9 new stations

7.9 miles
7 new stations

6.2 miles
6 new stations

•
•



s

January 17, 2024



|---------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------|-------------|----------------------------------- |
Prelim Studies         PA&ED           PS&E                    Cert  BID   Award          Construction                       Open

•
•

•
•
•
•
•

•

•

•
•

•
•



|---------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------|-------------|----------------------------------- |
Prelim Studies         PA&ED           PS&E                    Cert  BID   Award          Construction                       Open

•

•

•
•

•
•



|---------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------|-------------|----------------------------------- |
Prelim Studies         PA&ED           PS&E                    Cert  BID   Award          Construction                       Open

•

•

•

•
•
•

•



|---------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------|-------------|----------------------------------- |
Prelim Studies         PA&ED           PS&E                    Cert  BID   Award          Construction                       Open

•

•

•

•

 

•
•
•



|---------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------|-------------|----------------------------------- |
Prelim Studies         PA&ED           PS&E                    Cert  BID   Award          Construction                       Open

•

•
•

•

•

•



•

•

•

•

•

|---------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------|-------------|----------------------------------- |
Prelim Studies         PA&ED           PS&E                    Cert  BID   Award          Construction                       Open

•
•



•

•

•

•

•

•

|---------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------|-------------|----------------------------------- |
Prelim Studies         PA&ED           PS&E                    Cert  BID   Award          Construction                       Open

•



|---------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------|-------------|--------------------------- |
Prelim Studies         PA&ED           PS&E                    Cert  BID   Award          Construction                    Open

•

•

•

•

 
•


